
FACULTY OF MEDICINE 

UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA 
 

Time Table for Oral Examination of the 1st and 2nd year final B.Sc in Occupational Therapy 

Examinations of February 2024 held in January 2025 of the University of Dhaka. 
 

 

 

  Centre: Bangladesh Health Professions Institute (BHPI). For the students of BHPI 
 

Date Day 1st year 2nd year 

25.01.2025 Saturday Therapeutic Skills (1 & 2) 
Orthopedic & Medical Conditions- Diagnosis And 

Treatment 

26.01.2025 Sunday Therapeutic Skills (1 & 2) 
Orthopedic & Medical Conditions- Diagnosis And 

Treatment 

27.01.2025 Monday Anatomy (1 & 2) Psychiatric Disorders- Diagnosis And Treatment  

28.01.2025 Tuesday Anatomy (1 & 2) Psychiatric Disorders- Diagnosis And Treatment  

29.01.2025 Wednesday Physiology (1 & 2) Occupational Therapy in  Neurology 

30.01.2025 Thursday Physiology (1 & 2) Occupational Therapy in  Neurology 

8.02.2025 Saturday Neuroscience Occupational Therapy in Paediatrics (1 & 2) 

9.02.2025 Sunday Neuroscience Occupational Therapy in Paediatrics (1 & 2) 

10.02.2025 Monday OT Theory & Application (1 & 2) Occupational Therapy in Physical Dysfunction  

11.02.2025 Tuesday OT Theory & Application (1 & 2) Occupational Therapy in Physical Dysfunction  

12.02.2025 Wednesday Pathology & Microbiology Adaptation and Design 

13.02.2025 Thursday Pathology & Microbiology Adaptation and Design 

15.02.2025 Saturday Kinesiology Therapeutics Skills-3 

16.02.2025 Sunday Kinesiology Therapeutics Skills-3 

17.02.2025 Monday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Paediatrics) 

18.02.2025 Tuesday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Paediatrics) 

19.02.2025 Wednesday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Neurology) 

20.02.2025 Thursday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Neurology) 

22.02.2025 Saturday .......................................... Clinical Placement ( School Setting) 

23.02.2025 Sunday .......................................... Clinical Placement ( School Setting) 

24.02.2025 Monday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Spinal Cord Injury) 

25.02.2025 Tuesday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Spinal Cord Injury) 
 

Centre: SAIC Institute Of Medical Science & Technology (SAIC). 
 

Date Day 1st year 2nd year 

25.01.2025 Saturday Anatomy (1 & 2) 
Orthopedic & Medical Conditions- Diagnosis And 

Treatment 

27.01.2025 Monday Physiology (1 & 2) Psychiatric Disorders- Diagnosis And Treatment  

29.01.2025 Wednesday Therapeutic Skills (1 & 2) Occupational Therapy in  Neurology 

01.02.2025 Saturday Neuroscience Occupational Therapy in Paediatrics (1 & 2) 

03.02.2025 Monday OT Theory & Application (1 & 2) Occupational Therapy in Physical Dysfunction  

04.02.2025 Tuesday Pathology & Microbiology Adaptation and Design 

05.02.2025 Wednesday Kinesiology Therapeutics Skills-3 

06.02.2025 Thursday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Paediatrics) 

08.02.2025 Saturday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Neurology) 

09.02.2025 Sunday .......................................... Clinical Placement ( School Setting) 

10.02.2025 Monday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Spinal Cord Injury) 
 



 

Centre: Mymensingh College of Physiotherapy & Health Sciences (MCPHS)  
 

Date Day 1st year 2nd year 

02/02/2025 Sunday Anatomy 1 & 2 
Orthopedic and Medical Conditions- Diagnosis 

and Treatment 

03/02/2025 Monday -------------------------- Occupational Therapy in Neurology 

04/02/2025 Tuesday Physiology 1 & 2 ---------------------------------- 

05/02/2025 Wednesday OT Theory and Application (1 & 2) Psychiatric Disorders- Diagnosis and Treatment 

06/02/2025 Thursday --------------------------- Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics (1&2) 

08/02/2025 Saturday Therapeutic Skills (1 & 2) ------------------------------------- 

09/02/2025 Sunday Kinesiology Occupational Therapy in Physical Dysfunction 

11/02/2025 Tuesday Pathology & Microbiology Adaptation and Design 

12/02/2025 Wednesday Neuroscience Therapeutic Skills- 3 

13/02/2025 Tuesday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Paediatrics) 

15/02/2025 Saturday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Neurology) 

16/02/2025 Sunday .......................................... Clinical Placement ( School Setting) 

17/02/2025 Monday .......................................... Clinical Placement (Spinal Cord Injury) 

 

 

 
 

Administrative Building 

University of Dhaka 

Controller of Examinations 

                                       University of Dhaka 

 

Memo No: 3111/MS                        Dated: 23.01.2025 

 

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to:- 

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka. 

2. Principal, Bangladesh Health Professions Institute, Savar. Dhaka-1343. 

3. Principal, SAIC Institute Of Medical Science & Technology (SAIC), Mirpur, Dhaka. 

4. Principal, Mymensingh College of Physiotherapy & Health Science (MCPHS), Mymensingh   

5. Proctor, University of Dhaka. 

6. Registrar, University of Dhaka. 

7. Inspector of colleges, University of Dhaka. 

8. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka. 

9. Director, Public Relations Office, University of Dhaka. 

10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Vice Chancellor, University of Dhaka. 

11. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro Vice Chancellor,(Administration) University of Dhaka. 

12. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro Vice Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka. 

13. Deputy Registrar (Admin-5) University of Dhaka. 

14. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka. 

15. All Assistant Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka. 

16. All Section officers, Office of the Controller, University of Dhaka. 

 

 
Controller of Examinations 

                                                                                                                University of Dhaka 

 

 
 


